

Town of Mount Desert

Claire Woolfolk, Town Clerk 21 Sea Street, P.O. Box 248 Northeast Harbor, ME 04662-0248

Telephone207-276-5531Fax207-276-3232E-mailtownclerk@mtdesert.orgWeb Addresswww.mtdesert.org

MEMO

DATE: January 5, 2024

- TO: Warrant Committee Members
- FROM: Claire Woolfolk, Town Clerk
- RE: Schedule and Town Budgets FY25

Greetings and thank you for serving on the Warrant Committee for the FY25 Town Meeting Warrant season.

Enclosed you will find the schedule set by your Co-chair, Phil Lichtenstein, and the Town Office. I have also included the Budget for general government/administrative offices for your meeting on January 23, 2024.

All future budgets, including the CIP budget, will be available on the Warrant Committee page of the Town's website on the left side: <u>https://www.mtdesert.org/warrant-committee</u> FY25 Budgets.

If you have not already done so, I encourage you to sign up for *E-Alerts* for your committee (and any other committees or news you may be interested in) link: <u>https://www.mtdesert.org/subscribe</u>

Should you want hard copies of the budgets, I will print them to be picked up in person at the town office prior to your meetings and also have them available for the Warrant Committee meetings.